
 
 

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Scott Carlson\321040 - CCB Windows & ME Design\08 - Change Orders & COPs\321040-CO #1.docx 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018 

DANE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS 
ENGINEERING DIVISION 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee 

 PROJECT Windows, Lighting & Lighting Controls and HVAC Controls 
Replacement Design 

 ADDRESS 210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd., Madison, WI 
 PURCHASE ORDER # 20221253 
 PROPOSAL # 321040 
 CONSULTANT IBC Engineering Services, Inc. 

DESCRIPTION: 
1 REFERENCE # COP #1 
2 REQUESTED BY Owner & A/E 
3 PROPOSED CHANGE Add design services for Construction Packages #1 & #2. 
4 REASON FOR CHANGE Considerable extra time is required to include analysis of Focus on 

Energy rebates, DOE performance requirements for construction 
materials, integration with the concurrent City remodelling projects & 
evaluating additional mechanical & electrical eqpt & systems in the 
CCB. 

   

5 TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT $26,600.00 
 

The original Agreement amount was: $196,000.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $0.00 
The Agreement amount prior to this Change Order was: $196,000.00 
The Agreement amount will be increased by this Change Order 
in the amount of: $26,600.00 

The new Agreement amount including this Change Order will 
be: $222,600.00 

The Completion Date will be increased by: 440 days 

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this 
Change Order therefore is: 11/13/2024 

Signature Approvals: 

N/A   
Contractor  Public Works Engineering Division 

   

   
Architect / Engineer (A/E)  Controller 

   

   
Public Works & Transportation Committee  Accounting 

   

RES. #   ACT   
 

C.O. # 1 
DATE 8/4/2023 


		2023-08-16T13:38:09-0500
	Hicklin, Charles


	Text13: 
	Text14: 116


